

TENDER NOTICE INVITATION TO TENDER

The **Kenya Electricity Transmission Company Limited (KETRACO)** is a State Corporation whose mandate is to plan, design, construct, operate, own, and maintain high voltage National electricity transmission grid and regional power interconnectors. KETRACO now invites tenders from interested/eligible firms to bid for the tenders listed below:

S/ no	Tender Description	Tender Reference Number	Closing Date
1.	Supply and Delivery of Personal Protective Equipment	KETRACO-PT-28-2021	12 th January 2022
2.	Procurement of Motor Vehicle Tyres, Fitting and Alignment	KETRACO-PT-29-2021	13 th January 2022
3.	Disposal of Used Vehicles (Public Auction)	KETRACO-PT-30-2021	14 th January 2022
4.	Procurement of Laptops	KETRACO-PT-31-2021	27 th January 2022

KETRACO tenders run on SAP ARIBA e-procurement platform and therefore the tender document detailing the requirements may be viewed by clicking on the link provided in KETRACO website (**www.ketraco.co.ke**) beginning **Wednesday 22nd December 2021.**

All enquiries on these tenders should be channelled through ketracotenders@ketraco.co.ke

Complete tender documents shall be electronically submitted through **SAP ARIBA** platform on or before the closing dates at 10.00am East Africa time.

Tenders will be opened electronically promptly thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend in **KETRACO Procurement Office at Kawi Complex, Block B, Second Floor.**

AG. SENIOR MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN FOR: MANAGING DIRECTOR



